

Trust Secretary: M Greenfield

## Lydney Recreation Trust

Council Chambers, Claremont House, High Street, Lydney, Glos, GL15 5DX Telephone: 01594 842234 *Registered Charity No: 301569* 

5<sup>th</sup> March 2024

Dear Trustee,

You are cordially invited to attend an Extraordinary Meeting of Lydney Recreation Trust which will be held in the Council Chambers, Claremont House, High Street, Lydney **on Monday 11<sup>th</sup>** March 2024, at the conclusion of Lydney Town Council meeting.

Yours sincerely,

Ríchard Kemsley

Richard Kemsley Chair

## **AGENDA**

- 1. **Apologies for Absence** To receive apologies for absence
- 2. **Declarations of Interest** To receive any declarations of interest in items on the agenda
- Minutes of the Last Meeting To consider for approval as a correct record the Minutes of the meeting of the Trust held on Monday 29<sup>th</sup> January 2024
- 4. **To receive an update on the wildlife management** To receive an update on wildlife management
- Wildlife Management Provider Approve
   To decide and approve on the quote for undertaking wildlife management on Lydney
   Recreation Trust land, from 12<sup>th</sup> March 2024, with funds to be taken from 4205/200,
   as part of a three-month trial period
- Date of Next Meeting Monday 25<sup>th</sup> March 2024 at the conclusion of the meeting of Bathurst Park and Recreation Trust. Venue Council Chambers

END